
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
 
APPLICATION OF NORTHWIND 
MIDSTREAM PARTNERS LLC FOR 
APPROVAL OF AN ADDITIONAL 
REDUNDANT ACID GAS INJECTION WELL 
AND TO AMEND ORDER NO. R-20913, AS 
AMENDED, AND SWD-2622 TO AUTHORIZE 
AN INCREASED SHARED MAXIMUM  
DAILY INJECTION RATE, LEA COUNTY,  
NEW MEXICO.          CASE NO. 24881  
           (ORDER NO. R-20913-D, AS AMENDED) 
 

AMENDED ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND NOTICE OF INTERVENTION 
 
 Desert Ram South Ranch, Inc. (“Desert Ram”), by and through undersigned counsel, 

hereby enters an appearance in this case, as successor in interest to NGL South Ranch Inc. (and 

Hydrosource Logistics), and gives notice that it intervenes in this matter. Desert Ram intervenes 

as an affected party pursuant to 19.15.4.10(B) NMAC. Desert Ram intends to present evidence 

and testimony regarding its objections to Northwind’s proposed requests to amend Order No. R-

20913, as amended, and SWD-2622.  

Respectfully submitted,  

By:  
Reagan Marble 
Jackson Walker, LLP 
1900 Broadway, Suite 1200  
San Antonio, TX 78215 
V: (210) 978-7770  
F: (210) 978-7790 
rmarble@jw.com 

 
-and- 
 



Kaitlyn A. Luck 
P.O. Box 483 
Taos, NM 87571 
kaitlyn.luck@outlook.com 
(361) 648-1973 
 
Attorneys for Desert Ram South Ranch, Inc. 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that on February 28, 2025, a true and correct copy of the foregoing pleading was 
served upon counsel of record, and the OCC Clerk, as follows:   

 
Sheila Apodaca, Commission Clerk 
EMNRD-Oil Conservation Commission 

 

 

Michael H. Feldewert  
Adam G. Rankin  
Paula M. Vance  
Holland & Hart LLP 
Post Office Box 2208  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504  
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  
agrankin@hollandhart.com  
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
 
Attorneys for Northwind Midstream Partners, 
LLC 
 

 

Sheila.Apodada@emnrd.nm.gov 
OCD.Hearings@emnrd.nm.gov 

Oil Conservation Commission Clerk 

Christy Treviño   
Jesse Tremaine   
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural 
Resources Department 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Christy.Trevino@emnrd.nm.gov 
JesseK.Tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov 

Attorneys for OCD 
 

 

 
 
      /s/ Kaitlyn A. Luck   
 
 
 


